

S UP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R E V I E W P E T I T I O N (C) NO(s). 702 OF 2006 IN T.P.(C) 138/2005

R O M I A N S H U M A N B A N E R J E E

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A N S H U M A N B A N E R J E E

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 19.01.2009)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to pay process fee and to furnish copy of the petition for the issue of notice. Finally two weeks further time is granted to do the needful failing compliance the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master