

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 702 OF 2006 IN T.P.(C) 138/2005

ROMI ANSHUMAN BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSHUMAN BANERJEE

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhshek Ray, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has served the learned counsel for the respondents, Mr. T.N. Singh and has produced the acknowledgment.

In view of the above, notice of service on respondents is held to be sufficient and place the matter before the Hon'ble Court showing the name of Mr. T.N. Singh, Advocate as appearing for Sh. Anshuman Banerjee.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master