

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 702 OF 2006 IN T.P.(C) 138/2005

ROMI ANSHUMAN BANERJEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSHUMAN BANERJEE Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Sachdeva, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Review petition is dismissed in view of the order
dated 13.4.2007 in the Transfer Petition(C) No.138/2005.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION(C) NO.702 OF 2006
IN
TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 138 OF 2005

ROMI ANSHUMAN BANERJEEPETITIONER(S)

Versus

ANSHUMAN BANERJEERESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Review petition is dismissed in view of the order
dated 13.4.2007 in the Transfer Petition(C) No.138/2005.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

New Delhi;
January 25, 2010.

.....J.
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)